
REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

ALGER

$0 $0 $52 $52

W22 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $52 $52

ALGER Totals: 0 0 1 1

ALLEGAN

$0 $390 $0 $390

T01 - MICHIGAN STATE POLICE TROOPERS ASSOCIATION 0 1 0 1

$0 $0 $52 $52

W22 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$0 $390 $52 $442

ALLEGAN Totals: 0 1 1 2
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These totals do not include cash, check, credit card, or direct bill pledges.
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

ALPENA

$0 $0 $52 $52

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $130 $130

T01 - MICHIGAN STATE POLICE TROOPERS ASSOCIATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $650 $650

W41 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $312 $312

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $1,144 $1,144

ALPENA Totals: 0 0 4 4

ANTRIM

$0 $0 $130 $130

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $130 $130

ANTRIM Totals: 0 0 1 1
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These totals do not include cash, check, credit card, or direct bill pledges.
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

ARENAC

$0 $0 $260 $260

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $260 $260

ARENAC Totals: 0 0 1 1

BARAGA

$130 $0 $0 $0

W41 - UAW 1 0 0 0

$0 $0 $130 $130

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$130 $0 $130 $130

BARAGA Totals: 1 0 1 1
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

BARRY

$0 $0 $780 $780

A02 - MICHIGAN STATE EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $130 $130

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $1,170 $1,170

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$130 $0 $0 $0

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 1 0 0 0

$130 $0 $2,080 $2,080

BARRY Totals: 1 0 3 3
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

BAY

$0 $0 $325 $325

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 0 0 2 2

$0 $0 $52 $52

L32 - UNITED TECHNICAL EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $390 $390

T01 - MICHIGAN STATE POLICE TROOPERS ASSOCIATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $260 $0 $260

W41 - UAW 0 1 0 1

$0 $0 $26 $26

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $650 $650

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 2 2

$0 $520 $780 $1,300

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 1 1 2

$0 $780 $2,223 $3,003

BAY Totals: 0 2 8 10
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

BERRIEN

$0 $0 $130 $130

A02 - MICHIGAN STATE EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $130 $130

A31 - MICHIGAN STATE EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $130 $130

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $78 $78

W22 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $130 $130

W41 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$0 $130 $0 $130

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 1 0 1

$0 $0 $370 $370

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 2 2

$0 $130 $968 $1,098

BERRIEN Totals: 0 1 7 8
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

BRANCH

$130 $0 $260 $260

C12 - MICHIGAN CORRECTIONS ORGANIZATION (MCO) 1 0 1 1

$0 $0 $260 $260

W22 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $117 $117

W41 - UAW 0 0 2 2

$0 $0 $104 $104

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 2 2

$0 $0 $312 $312

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 2 2

$130 $0 $1,053 $1,053

BRANCH Totals: 1 0 8 8
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

CALHOUN

$0 $0 $130 $130

T01 - MICHIGAN STATE POLICE TROOPERS ASSOCIATION 0 0 1 1

$78 $0 $1,040 $1,040

W22 - UAW 1 0 4 4

$0 $650 $1,157 $1,807

W41 - UAW 0 2 3 5

$0 $0 $520 $520

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $390 $390

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$78 $650 $3,237 $3,887

CALHOUN Totals: 1 2 10 12
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

CASS

$0 $0 $52 $52

A31 - MICHIGAN STATE EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $52 $52

W22 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $104 $104

CASS Totals: 0 0 2 2

CHEBOYGAN

$0 $0 $520 $520

E42 - LOCAL 31-M, SEIU, AFL-CIO 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $520 $520

CHEBOYGAN Totals: 0 0 1 1
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These totals do not include cash, check, credit card, or direct bill pledges.
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

CHIPPEWA

$650 $0 $26 $26

A02 - MICHIGAN STATE EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 1 0 1 1

$0 $0 $598 $598

C12 - MICHIGAN CORRECTIONS ORGANIZATION (MCO) 0 0 13 13

$0 $0 $52 $52

E42 - LOCAL 31-M, SEIU, AFL-CIO 0 0 1 1

$0 $390 $3,614 $4,004

W22 - UAW 0 1 8 9

$0 $0 $390 $390

W41 - UAW 0 0 2 2

$52 $0 $338 $338

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 1 0 3 3

$0 $0 $390 $390

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 6 6

$0 $0 $1,118 $1,118

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 4 4
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These totals do not include cash, check, credit card, or direct bill pledges.
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

CHIPPEWA

$0 $0 $650 $650

Y99 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 2 2

$702 $390 $7,176 $7,566

CHIPPEWA Totals: 2 1 40 41

CLARE

$0 $0 $130 $130

W22 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $130 $130

CLARE Totals: 0 0 1 1
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

CLINTON

$0 $0 $52 $52

A02 - MICHIGAN STATE EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $156 $156

A31 - MICHIGAN STATE EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 0 0 1 1

$273 $600 $130 $730

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 2 3 1 4

$0 $0 $52 $52

W22 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$0 $195 $390 $585

W41 - UAW 0 1 1 2

$0 $325 $91 $416

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 2 2 4

$100 $1,300 $312 $1,612

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 1 1 2 3

$0 $260 $728 $988

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 1 2 3
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

CLINTON

$0 $0 $190 $190

Y99 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $130 $130

Z75 - UNCLASSIFIED NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION 0 0 1 1

$130 $0 $1,040 $1,040

Z86 - UNCLASSIFIED NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION 1 0 1 1

$503 $2,680 $3,271 $5,951

CLINTON Totals: 4 8 14 22
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

CRAWFORD

$0 $260 $520 $780

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 0 1 1 2

$0 $0 $520 $520

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $52 $52

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $65 $65

Y99 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $260 $1,157 $1,417

CRAWFORD Totals: 0 1 4 5

DELTA

$195 $0 $0 $0

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 1 0 0 0

$0 $260 $0 $260

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 1 0 1

$195 $260 $0 $260

DELTA Totals: 1 1 0 1
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

DICKINSON

$0 $130 $0 $130

W22 - UAW 0 1 0 1

$100 $0 $0 $0

W41 - UAW 1 0 0 0

$100 $130 $0 $130

DICKINSON Totals: 1 1 0 1
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

EATON

$0 $0 $598 $598

A31 - MICHIGAN STATE EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 0 0 3 3

$155 $0 $4,725 $4,725

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 2 0 12 12

$260 $0 $1,950 $1,950

L32 - UNITED TECHNICAL EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATION 1 0 5 5

$0 $0 $1,040 $1,040

W22 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$0 $110 $1,300 $1,410

W41 - UAW 0 1 11 12

$628 $8,389 $24,616 $33,005

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 4 18 41 59

$760 $515 $5,096 $5,611

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 3 2 18 20

$3,952 $1,495 $4,888 $6,383

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 2 5 18 23
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

EATON

$0 $650 $2,301 $2,951

Y99 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 2 8 10

$5,755 $11,159 $46,514 $57,672

EATON Totals: 12 28 117 145

EMMET

$0 $0 $104 $104

W22 - UAW 0 0 2 2

$0 $0 $104 $104

EMMET Totals: 0 0 2 2
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

GENESEE

$130 $0 $0 $0

A02 - MICHIGAN STATE EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 1 0 0 0

$0 $0 $312 $312

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 0 0 2 2

$0 $0 $650 $650

W22 - UAW 0 0 3 3

$0 $0 $546 $546

W41 - UAW 0 0 4 4

$1,040 $0 $1,430 $1,430

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 1 0 4 4

$0 $52 $780 $832

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 1 4 5

$0 $0 $286 $286

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 3 3

$0 $520 $0 $520

Y99 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 1 0 1
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

GENESEE

$1,170 $572 $4,004 $4,576

GENESEE Totals: 2 2 20 22

GOGEBIC

$0 $0 $130 $130

W22 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $130 $130

GOGEBIC Totals: 0 0 1 1
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

GRAND TRAVERSE

$0 $52 $0 $52

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 0 1 0 1

$0 $0 $780 $780

W41 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$0 $620 $26 $646

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 2 1 3

$0 $0 $1,170 $1,170

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 2 2

$0 $0 $260 $260

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $520 $520

Z88 - UNCLASSIFIED NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $672 $2,756 $3,428

GRAND TRAVERSE Totals: 0 3 6 9
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

GRATIOT

$0 $0 $130 $130

C12 - MICHIGAN CORRECTIONS ORGANIZATION (MCO) 0 0 2 2

$0 $2,600 $0 $2,600

U11 - MICHIGAN COUNCIL 25, AFSCME, AFL-CIO 0 1 0 1

$0 $0 $572 $572

W22 - UAW 0 0 4 4

$0 $0 $364 $364

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 3 3

$0 $2,600 $1,066 $3,666

GRATIOT Totals: 0 1 9 10

HILLSDALE

$130 $0 $0 $0

W22 - UAW 1 0 0 0

$130 $0 $0 $0

HILLSDALE Totals: 1 0 0 0
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

HOUGHTON

$0 $0 $390 $390

W41 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $390 $390

HOUGHTON Totals: 0 0 1 1
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

INGHAM

$0 $0 $156 $156

A02 - MICHIGAN STATE EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 0 0 2 2

$0 $0 $715 $715

A31 - MICHIGAN STATE EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 0 0 4 4

$0 $260 $182 $442

E42 - LOCAL 31-M, SEIU, AFL-CIO 0 1 2 3

$3,928 $4,825 $16,590 $21,415

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 17 19 56 75

$52 $78 $627 $705

L32 - UNITED TECHNICAL EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATION 1 1 2 3

$2,416 $1,508 $5,282 $6,790

W22 - UAW 5 5 14 19

$1,014 $1,907 $7,644 $9,551

W41 - UAW 5 12 40 52

$5,871 $12,610 $54,990 $67,600

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 24 38 143 181
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

INGHAM

$1,118 $3,828 $26,943 $30,771

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 3 9 53 62

$8,579 $9,118 $70,408 $79,526

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 36 30 151 181

$3,520 $6,581 $16,036 $22,617

Y99 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 8 16 55 71

$260 $0 $455 $455

Z61 - UNCLASSIFIED NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION 1 0 2 2

$1,027 $1,768 $9,941 $11,709

Z62 - UNCLASSIFIED NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION 3 6 18 24

$130 $260 $260 $520

Z64 - UNCLASSIFIED NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION 1 1 1 2

$0 $0 $2,288 $2,288

Z65 - UNCLASSIFIED NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION 0 0 3 3

$0 $78 $3,159 $3,237

Z67 - UNCLASSIFIED NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION 0 1 8 9
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

INGHAM

$0 $0 $1,300 $1,300

Z68 - UNCLASSIFIED NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $1,300 $1,300

Z75 - UNCLASSIFIED NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION 0 0 2 2

$520 $0 $3,224 $3,224

Z76 - UNCLASSIFIED NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION 1 0 7 7

$0 $0 $260 $260

Z80 - UNCLASSIFIED NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION 0 0 1 1

$5,590 $1,820 $5,434 $7,254

Z86 - UNCLASSIFIED NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION 2 4 11 15

$34,025 $44,641 $227,193 $271,834

INGHAM Totals: 107 143 576 719
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

IONIA

$0 $0 $1,482 $1,482

C12 - MICHIGAN CORRECTIONS ORGANIZATION (MCO) 0 0 3 3

$728 $1,040 $520 $1,560

W22 - UAW 2 2 2 4

$260 $988 $65 $1,053

W41 - UAW 1 1 1 2

$0 $0 $780 $780

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 3 3

$0 $0 $338 $338

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 2 2

$0 $130 $0 $130

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 1 0 1

$130 $65 $130 $195

Y99 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 1 1 1 2

$1,118 $2,223 $3,315 $5,538

IONIA Totals: 4 5 12 17
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

ISABELLA

$78 $0 $156 $156

W41 - UAW 1 0 2 2

$0 $0 $130 $130

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $650 $650

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 2 2

$78 $0 $936 $936

ISABELLA Totals: 1 0 5 5
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

JACKSON

$0 $260 $650 $910

C12 - MICHIGAN CORRECTIONS ORGANIZATION (MCO) 0 1 4 5

$0 $78 $1,170 $1,248

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 0 1 2 3

$0 $1,248 $1,404 $2,652

W22 - UAW 0 3 5 8

$0 $442 $364 $806

W41 - UAW 0 3 2 5

$780 $0 $754 $754

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 2 0 3 3

$260 $520 $3,302 $3,822

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 1 1 7 8

$0 $0 $130 $130

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$1,040 $2,548 $7,774 $10,322

JACKSON Totals: 3 9 24 33
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

KALAMAZOO

$442 $442 $1,066 $1,508

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 2 2 3 5

$0 $0 $208 $208

L32 - UNITED TECHNICAL EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $26 $26

U11 - MICHIGAN COUNCIL 25, AFSCME, AFL-CIO 0 0 1 1

$260 $260 $182 $442

W22 - UAW 1 1 2 3

$0 $0 $572 $572

W41 - UAW 0 0 2 2

$0 $52 $78 $130

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 1 1 2

$260 $130 $2,962 $3,092

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 1 1 6 7

$0 $0 $650 $650

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

KALAMAZOO

$962 $884 $5,744 $6,628

KALAMAZOO Totals: 4 5 17 22

KALKASKA

$0 $650 $0 $650

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 0 1 0 1

$0 $0 $130 $130

W22 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$520 $0 $0 $0

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 1 0 0 0

$520 $650 $130 $780

KALKASKA Totals: 1 1 1 2
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

KENT

$0 $0 $78 $78

A31 - MICHIGAN STATE EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $1,170 $1,170

E42 - LOCAL 31-M, SEIU, AFL-CIO 0 0 5 5

$130 $60 $2,704 $2,764

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 2 1 10 11

$0 $0 $260 $260

L32 - UNITED TECHNICAL EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $52 $52

T01 - MICHIGAN STATE POLICE TROOPERS ASSOCIATION 0 0 1 1

$520 $260 $2,210 $2,470

W22 - UAW 1 1 5 6

$0 $0 $910 $910

W41 - UAW 0 0 3 3

$52 $172 $754 $926

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 1 2 4 6
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

KENT

$275 $0 $2,704 $2,704

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 1 0 7 7

$52 $0 $390 $390

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 1 0 1 1

$0 $0 $910 $910

Y99 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 2 2

$0 $0 $1,040 $1,040

Z75 - UNCLASSIFIED NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION 0 0 1 1

$1,029 $492 $13,182 $13,674

KENT Totals: 6 4 41 45
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

LAPEER

$0 $0 $182 $182

C12 - MICHIGAN CORRECTIONS ORGANIZATION (MCO) 0 0 4 4

$0 $0 $26 $26

T01 - MICHIGAN STATE POLICE TROOPERS ASSOCIATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $130 $130

W22 - UAW 0 0 2 2

$0 $338 $0 $338

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 2 0 2

$0 $0 $156 $156

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 2 2

$0 $0 $260 $260

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $338 $754 $1,092

LAPEER Totals: 0 2 10 12
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

LEELANAU

$0 $0 $520 $520

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $156 $156

W22 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $676 $676

LEELANAU Totals: 0 0 2 2
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

LENAWEE

$0 $0 $312 $312

C12 - MICHIGAN CORRECTIONS ORGANIZATION (MCO) 0 0 3 3

$260 $0 $0 $0

W22 - UAW 1 0 0 0

$0 $0 $260 $260

W41 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$0 $780 $0 $780

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 1 0 1

$0 $0 $260 $260

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $130 $130

Y99 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$260 $780 $962 $1,742

LENAWEE Totals: 1 1 6 7
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

LIVINGSTON

$0 $0 $130 $130

A02 - MICHIGAN STATE EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $520 $1,001 $1,521

C12 - MICHIGAN CORRECTIONS ORGANIZATION (MCO) 0 1 6 7

$0 $234 $156 $390

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 0 1 1 2

$0 $520 $104 $624

W22 - UAW 0 1 1 2

$0 $260 $1,170 $1,430

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 1 2 3

$0 $100 $910 $1,010

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 1 1 2

$0 $1,634 $3,471 $5,105

LIVINGSTON Totals: 0 5 12 17
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

LUCE

$0 $0 $26 $26

C12 - MICHIGAN CORRECTIONS ORGANIZATION (MCO) 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $364 $364

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $130 $130

W22 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $780 $780

W41 - UAW 0 0 3 3

$0 $0 $26 $26

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $156 $156

Y99 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $1,482 $1,482

LUCE Totals: 0 0 8 8
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

MACOMB

$0 $0 $364 $364

A02 - MICHIGAN STATE EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 0 0 2 2

$0 $52 $117 $169

C12 - MICHIGAN CORRECTIONS ORGANIZATION (MCO) 0 1 4 5

$856 $1,092 $1,950 $3,042

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 6 3 6 9

$182 $0 $3,627 $3,627

W22 - UAW 1 0 12 12

$26 $0 $78 $78

W41 - UAW 1 0 2 2

$0 $0 $2,262 $2,262

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 2 2

$200 $130 $4,719 $4,849

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 1 1 16 17

$0 $650 $0 $650

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 2 0 2
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

MACOMB

$0 $0 $260 $260

Z75 - UNCLASSIFIED NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION 0 0 1 1

$1,264 $1,924 $13,377 $15,301

MACOMB Totals: 9 7 45 52

MANISTEE

$0 $0 $130 $130

C12 - MICHIGAN CORRECTIONS ORGANIZATION (MCO) 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $26 $26

W22 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$0 $520 $780 $1,300

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 1 1 2

$0 $0 $260 $260

Y99 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $520 $1,196 $1,716

MANISTEE Totals: 0 1 4 5
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

MARQUETTE

$0 $0 $52 $52

A31 - MICHIGAN STATE EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $78 $156 $234

C12 - MICHIGAN CORRECTIONS ORGANIZATION (MCO) 0 1 2 3

$260 $0 $0 $0

E42 - LOCAL 31-M, SEIU, AFL-CIO 1 0 0 0

$1,040 $792 $1,950 $2,742

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 2 3 3 6

$0 $0 $52 $52

L32 - UNITED TECHNICAL EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATION 0 0 1 1

$78 $0 $104 $104

U11 - MICHIGAN COUNCIL 25, AFSCME, AFL-CIO 1 0 1 1

$0 $0 $1,170 $1,170

W22 - UAW 0 0 3 3

$0 $0 $468 $468

W41 - UAW 0 0 2 2
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

MARQUETTE

$0 $52 $390 $442

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 1 4 5

$0 $0 $234 $234

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 3 3

$1,378 $922 $4,576 $5,498

MARQUETTE Totals: 4 5 20 25

MASON

$0 $0 $260 $260

W41 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $13 $13

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $273 $273

MASON Totals: 0 0 2 2
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

MECOSTA

$50 $180 $372 $552

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 1 1 2 3

$50 $180 $372 $552

MECOSTA Totals: 1 1 2 3

MIDLAND

$0 $0 $442 $442

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $52 $52

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $494 $494

MIDLAND Totals: 0 0 2 2

MISSAUKEE

$0 $0 $260 $260

W41 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $260 $260

MISSAUKEE Totals: 0 0 1 1
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

MONROE

$0 $0 $520 $520

W22 - UAW 0 0 2 2

$0 $0 $754 $754

W41 - UAW 0 0 3 3

$0 $0 $1,274 $1,274

MONROE Totals: 0 0 5 5

MONTCALM

$0 $0 $52 $52

W22 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$0 $52 $0 $52

W41 - UAW 0 1 0 1

$78 $0 $0 $0

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 1 0 0 0

$0 $130 $0 $130

Y99 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 1 0 1

$78 $182 $52 $234

MONTCALM Totals: 1 2 1 3
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

MONTMORENCY

$0 $0 $130 $130

W41 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $130 $130

MONTMORENCY Totals: 0 0 1 1
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

MUSKEGON

$0 $0 $832 $832

C12 - MICHIGAN CORRECTIONS ORGANIZATION (MCO) 0 0 8 8

$0 $0 $130 $130

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 0 0 1 1

$260 $0 $962 $962

W22 - UAW 1 0 7 7

$0 $0 $247 $247

W41 - UAW 0 0 3 3

$0 $0 $2,150 $2,150

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 4 4

$0 $0 $1,443 $1,443

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 11 11

$0 $0 $52 $52

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $234 $234

Y99 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 2 2
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

MUSKEGON

$260 $0 $6,050 $6,050

MUSKEGON Totals: 1 0 37 37

NEWAYGO

$0 $0 $26 $26

A02 - MICHIGAN STATE EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $130 $130

W22 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $26 $26

W41 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $182 $182

NEWAYGO Totals: 0 0 3 3
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

OAKLAND

$260 $0 $1,300 $1,300

A02 - MICHIGAN STATE EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 1 0 1 1

$0 $0 $130 $130

E42 - LOCAL 31-M, SEIU, AFL-CIO 0 0 1 1

$260 $754 $2,054 $2,808

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 1 4 6 10

$0 $0 $130 $130

T01 - MICHIGAN STATE POLICE TROOPERS ASSOCIATION 0 0 1 1

$780 $117 $429 $546

W22 - UAW 3 2 5 7

$0 $0 $650 $650

W41 - UAW 0 0 3 3

$390 $130 $1,651 $1,781

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 1 1 6 7

$0 $130 $1,391 $1,521

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 1 10 11
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

OAKLAND

$0 $0 $637 $637

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 4 4

$0 $0 $728 $728

Y99 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 2 2

$0 $0 $130 $130

Z86 - UNCLASSIFIED NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION 0 0 1 1

$1,690 $1,131 $9,230 $10,361

OAKLAND Totals: 6 8 40 48

OCEANA

$0 $0 $52 $52

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $52 $52

OCEANA Totals: 0 0 1 1
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

ONTONAGON

$0 $0 $260 $260

W22 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $260 $260

ONTONAGON Totals: 0 0 1 1

OSCODA

$0 $0 $130 $130

Y99 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $130 $130

OSCODA Totals: 0 0 1 1
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

OTSEGO

$544 $0 $338 $338

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 3 0 2 2

$0 $260 $104 $364

W22 - UAW 0 1 1 2

$0 $0 $104 $104

W41 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $1,092 $1,092

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $130 $0 $130

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 1 0 1

$0 $0 $130 $130

Z76 - UNCLASSIFIED NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION 0 0 1 1

$544 $390 $1,768 $2,158

OTSEGO Totals: 3 2 6 8
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

OTTAWA

$0 $0 $650 $650

W22 - UAW 0 0 4 4

$0 $0 $546 $546

W41 - UAW 0 0 2 2

$260 $0 $0 $0

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 1 0 0 0

$260 $0 $1,196 $1,196

OTTAWA Totals: 1 0 6 6

PRESQUE ISLE

$0 $0 $182 $182

W22 - UAW 0 0 2 2

$0 $0 $182 $182

PRESQUE ISLE Totals: 0 0 2 2
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

ROSCOMMON

$0 $260 $0 $260

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 0 1 0 1

$0 $0 $26 $26

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $260 $26 $286

ROSCOMMON Totals: 0 1 1 2
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

SAGINAW

$0 $0 $104 $104

A31 - MICHIGAN STATE EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $104 $104

C12 - MICHIGAN CORRECTIONS ORGANIZATION (MCO) 0 0 2 2

$260 $0 $1,665 $1,665

E42 - LOCAL 31-M, SEIU, AFL-CIO 1 0 3 3

$260 $390 $1,411 $1,801

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 1 1 3 4

$0 $0 $260 $260

T01 - MICHIGAN STATE POLICE TROOPERS ASSOCIATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $416 $416

W22 - UAW 0 0 4 4

$0 $0 $52 $52

W41 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$364 $0 $130 $130

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 3 0 1 1
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS

RETURNING 

PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

SAGINAW

$0 $0 $1,066 $1,066

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 4 4

$0 $0 $52 $52

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $52 $52

Z75 - UNCLASSIFIED NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION 0 0 1 1

$884 $390 $5,312 $5,702

SAGINAW Totals: 5 1 22 23

SAINT CLAIR

$26 $0 $182 $182

W22 - UAW 1 0 2 2

$0 $0 $78 $78

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 2 2

$0 $0 $546 $546

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 3 3

$26 $0 $806 $806

SAINT CLAIR Totals: 1 0 7 7
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS
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TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

SAINT JOSEPH

$0 $0 $260 $260

W22 - UAW 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $117 $117

Y99 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $377 $377

SAINT JOSEPH Totals: 0 0 2 2
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS
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PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

SHIAWASSEE

$130 $0 $260 $260

W22 - UAW 1 0 1 1

$520 $0 $0 $0

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 1 0 0 0

$200 $130 $780 $910

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 1 1 1 2

$0 $0 $52 $52

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $104 $104

Y99 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$850 $130 $1,196 $1,326

SHIAWASSEE Totals: 3 1 4 5
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 
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PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

TUSCOLA

$0 $0 $156 $156

W22 - UAW 0 0 2 2

$0 $0 $130 $130

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $260 $260

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $546 $546

TUSCOLA Totals: 0 0 4 4

Page 57

These totals do not include cash, check, credit card, or direct bill pledges.

AHR-0012 - rptProjectedByCountyByUnion



REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS
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PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

VAN BUREN

$0 $130 $780 $910

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 0 1 2 3

$50 $0 $0 $0

L32 - UNITED TECHNICAL EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATION 1 0 0 0

$0 $52 $52 $104

W22 - UAW 0 1 1 2

$0 $416 $0 $416

W41 - UAW 0 1 0 1

$0 $0 $52 $52

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $260 $260

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1

$50 $598 $1,144 $1,742

VAN BUREN Totals: 1 3 5 8
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS
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PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

WASHTENAW

$0 $0 $325 $325

C12 - MICHIGAN CORRECTIONS ORGANIZATION (MCO) 0 0 4 4

$130 $0 $0 $0

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 1 0 0 0

$260 $1,170 $2,236 $3,406

W22 - UAW 1 3 9 12

$0 $130 $130 $260

W41 - UAW 0 1 2 3

$0 $0 $442 $442

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 2 2

$260 $0 $5,096 $5,096

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 1 0 12 12

$0 $0 $3,120 $3,120

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 4 4

$0 $0 $520 $520

Y99 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 1 1
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 
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PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

WASHTENAW

$650 $1,300 $11,869 $13,169

WASHTENAW Totals: 3 4 34 38
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS
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PARTICIPANTS

TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

WAYNE

$0 $312 $689 $1,001

A02 - MICHIGAN STATE EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 0 1 4 5

$0 $572 $624 $1,196

E42 - LOCAL 31-M, SEIU, AFL-CIO 0 2 6 8

$0 $130 $884 $1,014

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 0 1 6 7

$0 $0 $156 $156

L32 - UNITED TECHNICAL EMPLOYEE ASSOCIATION 0 0 2 2

$0 $0 $468 $468

T01 - MICHIGAN STATE POLICE TROOPERS ASSOCIATION 0 0 4 4

$0 $26 $0 $26

U11 - MICHIGAN COUNCIL 25, AFSCME, AFL-CIO 0 1 0 1

$310 $1,872 $6,435 $8,307

W22 - UAW 2 5 51 56

$0 $130 $2,977 $3,107

W41 - UAW 0 1 19 20
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS
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TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

WAYNE

$852 $1,443 $3,908 $5,350

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 5 6 16 22

$206 $234 $7,384 $7,618

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 2 2 36 38

$2,340 $520 $7,605 $8,125

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 2 2 18 20

$78 $170 $1,781 $1,951

Y99 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 1 1 9 10

$0 $0 $200 $200

Z75 - UNCLASSIFIED NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION 0 0 1 1

$0 $0 $260 $260

Z76 - UNCLASSIFIED NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION 0 0 1 1

$3,786 $5,409 $33,370 $38,779

WAYNE Totals: 12 22 173 195
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REPORT RUN DATE:  10/20/2025

FIRST TIME 

PARTICIPANTS

ENDING 

PARTICIPANTS
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TOTAL 

PARTICIPANTS

PROJECTED SECC CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 2026

BY COUNTY AND UNION CODE

WEXFORD

$78 $0 $780 $780

H21 - MICHIGAN PROFESSIONAL EMPLOYEE SOCIETY (MPES) 2 0 2 2

$0 $0 $650 $650

T01 - MICHIGAN STATE POLICE TROOPERS ASSOCIATION 0 0 1 1

$130 $0 $0 $0

W22 - UAW 1 0 0 0

$0 $390 $0 $390

Y23 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 1 0 1

$0 $0 $480 $480

Y51 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 2 2

$0 $0 $338 $338

Y98 - NO EXCLUSIVE EMPLOYEE ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATION 0 0 2 2

$208 $390 $2,248 $2,638

WEXFORD Totals: 3 1 7 8

Statewide Totals:

$60,033 $88,588 $442,218 $530,806

208 286 1,416 1,702
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